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1. Favorability of Pope Francis
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Pope Francis?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Very favorable 25% 25% 25% 22% 22% 26% 31% 25% 26% 23% 26% 16%
Somewhat
favorable 30% 32% 28% 27% 30% 32% 32% 34% 26% 33% 32% 17%
Somewhat
unfavorable 7% 8% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 10% 7% 6%
Very unfavorable 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 1% 4% 6% 5% 5% 7%
Not sure 33% 29% 37% 40% 35% 30% 29% 31% 37% 30% 30% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (477) (523) (175) (275) (379) (171) (340) (423) (237) (892) (108)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school  High school Some college  College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 25% 26% 20% 24% 8% 22% 24% 39% 27% 19% 22% 28% 28%
Somewhat
favorable 30% 33% 18% 27% 27% 25% 32% 31% 46% 40% 30% 28% 26%
Somewhat
unfavorable 7% 7% 2% 10% 17% 6% 7% 7% 4% 8% 8% 5% 6%
Very unfavorable 5% 4% 8% 5% 5% 5% 7% 2% 3% 3% 4% 7% 5%
Not sure 33% 30% 52% 33% 42% 42% 31% 20% 21% 30% 36% 33% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000)  (793) (104) (103) (38) (345) (347) (184) (86) (171) (231) (350) (248)
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Pew religion

Total Protestant Roman Catholic Mormon  Eastern or Greek Orthodox  Jewish Muslim  Buddhist Hindu Atheist  Agnostic  Nothing in particular

Very favorable 25% 21% 44% 20% 39% 42% — 9% 47% 16% 29% 13%
Somewhat

favorable 30% 28% 32% 47% 31% 21% 43% 34% — 30% 35% 30%
Somewhat

unfavorable 7% 10% 5% - 6% - - - — 10% 8% 3%
Very unfavorable 5% 6% 3% 4% — 6% — — - 10% — 5%
Not sure 33% 35% 16% 29% 24% 31% 57% 57% 53% 35% 28% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (355) (204) (17) (6) (26) (5) (8) (2) (62) (64) (201)

Born Again
Total Yes No

Very favorable 25% 22% 27%

Somewhat

favorable 30% 25% 33%

Somewhat

unfavorable 7% 10% 5%

Very unfavorable 5% 9% 3%

Not sure 33% 35% 32%

Totals 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (351) (649)
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2. Pope Francis positive or negative effect

Overall, do you feel Pope Francis has a positive or negative effect on the direction of the Catholic Church since becoming Pope?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

Very positive 30% 31% 30% 28% 24% 31% 41% 34% 30% 24% 32% 18%
Somewhat positive 31% 31% 31% 26% 33% 33% 30% 33% 25% 39% 33% 16%
Somewhat

negative 7% 10% 4% 8% 7% 7% 6% 9% 5% 8% 7% 10%
Very negative 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 7%

Not sure 28% 25% 32% 33% 32% 26% 22% 21% 37% 25% 25% 49%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (477) (523) (175) (275) (379) (171) (340) (423) (237) (892) (108)

Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West

Very positive 30% 32% 27% 26% 19% 27% 28% 41% 40% 29% 26% 31% 34%
Somewhat positive 31% 33% 23% 28% 29% 25% 35% 34% 38% 34% 37% 28% 26%
Somewhat

negative 7% 5% 8% 16% 17% 8% 7% 3% 3% 4% 6% 9% 7%
Very negative 3% 3% 2% 8% 1% 4% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 6%
Not sure 28% 28% 39% 23% 34% 36% 26% 20% 17% 30% 29% 28% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (793) (104) (103) (38) (345) (347) (184) (86) (171) (231) (350) (248)

Pew religion
Total Protestant Roman Catholic Mormon  Eastern or Greek Orthodox  Jewish Muslim  Buddhist Hindu Atheist  Agnostic  Nothing in particular

Very positive 30% 24% 49% 20% 24% 50% 43% 18% — 31% 34% 21%
Somewhat positive 31% 31% 32% 30% 39% 17% 27% 25% 47% 27% 29% 32%
Somewhat

negative 7% 14% 5% - 6% - - - - 2% 3% 3%

Very negative 3% 4% 1% 27% — 9% — — — 7% 1% 3%

Not sure 28% 28% 14% 23% 31% 24% 30% 57% 53% 34% 32% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (355) (204) (17) (6) (26) (5) (8) 2) (62) (64) (201)
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Born Again
Total Yes No

Very positive 30% 23% 34%
Somewhat positive 31% 30% 31%
Somewhat

negative 7% 12% 5%
Very negative 3% 7% 2%
Not sure 28% 28% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (351) (649)

You
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3. Pope Francis likely to do
Based on what you have heard, which do you think Pope Francis is more likely to do?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Maintain the
traditional policies
of the Church 18% 15% 20% 18% 21% 16% 17% 16% 17% 21% 18% 18%
Change Church
policies to reflect
the attitudes of
Catholics today 51% 56% 45% 51% 45% 51% 58% 55% 48% 48% 53% 36%
Not sure 32% 29% 35% 32% 34% 33% 25% 29% 35% 30% 30% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (477) (523) (175) (275) (379) (171) (340) (423) (237) (892) (108)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school  High school Some college  College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Maintain the
traditional policies
of the Church 18% 18% 16% 19% 24% 12% 19% 22% 26% 14% 20% 17% 19%
Change Church
policies to reflect
the attitudes of
Catholics today 51% 51% 39% 58% 45% 51% 51% 52% 47% 53% 43% 52% 53%
Not sure 32% 31% 44% 23% 31% 37% 30% 26% 26% 33% 37% 30% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (793) (104) (103) (38) (345) (347) (184) (86) (171) (231) (350) (248)
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Pew religion

Total Protestant Roman Catholic Mormon  Eastern or Greek Orthodox  Jewish Muslim  Buddhist Hindu Atheist  Agnostic  Nothing in particular

Maintain the

traditional policies

of the Church 18% 15% 30% 17% — 15% 32% 9% 47% 17% 12% 11%
Change Church

policies to reflect

the attitudes of
Catholics today 51% 52% 49% 57% 76% 55% 54% 36% — 52% 57% 47%
Not sure 32% 33% 21% 26% 24% 30% 14% 55% 53% 31% 31% 42%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (355) (204) (17) (6) (26) (5) (8) (2) (62) (64) (201)

Born Again

Total Yes No

Maintain the

traditional policies

of the Church 18% 19% 17%
Change Church

policies to reflect

the attitudes of

Catholics today 51% 46% 53%
Not sure 32% 35% 30%

Totals 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (351) (649)
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4. Would like Pope Francis to do
If you could choose, which would you most like Pope Francis to do?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Maintain the
traditional policies
of the Church 24% 27% 21% 23% 22% 27% 23% 17% 22% 40% 24% 26%
Change Church
policies to reflect
the attitudes of
Catholics today 46% 47% 45% 41% 43% 47% 53% 59% 40% 34% 48% 28%
Not sure 30% 26% 34% 36% 36% 26% 24% 23% 38% 26% 28% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (477) (523) (175) (275) (379) (171) (340) (423) (237) (892) (108)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school  High school Some college  College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Maintain the
traditional policies
of the Church 24% 22% 22% 37% 37% 23% 22% 32% 12% 14% 23% 27% 29%
Change Church
policies to reflect
the attitudes of
Catholics today 46% 50% 36% 34% 36% 41% 47% 47% 67% 54% 46% 42% 45%
Not sure 30% 29% 42% 29% 27% 36% 31% 21% 22% 32% 31% 31% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (793) (104) (103) (38) (345) (347) (184) (86) (171) (231) (350) (248)
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You

Total

Pew religion

Protestant Roman Catholic

Mormon

Eastern or Greek Orthodox  Jewish

Muslim  Buddhist Hindu

Atheist ~ Agnostic

Nothing in particular

Maintain the
traditional policies
of the Church
Change Church
policies to reflect
the attitudes of
Catholics today
Not sure

24%

46%
30%

26% 37%

49%
14%

39%
35%

66%

17%
17%

6% 5%

67%
24% 28%

70%

27% 9% 47%

36%

59% -
14% 55% 53%

10% 5%

67%
28%

60%
29%

13%

45%
42%

100%
(1,000)

Totals
(Unweighted N)

100%
(204)

100%
(355)

100%
(17)

100% 100%
(6) (26)

100% 100% 100%
() (8) (2)

100%
(64)

100%
(62)

100%
(201)

Total

Born Again

Yes

No

Maintain the
traditional policies
of the Church
Change Church
policies to reflect
the attitudes of
Catholics today
Not sure

24%

46%
30%

35%

30%
35%

18%

54%
28%

Totals
(Unweighted N)

100%
(1,000)

100%
(351)

100%
(649)
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5. Orthodoxy of Pope Francis
Pope Francis has called for the Church to focus less on homosexuality and abortion, but has not changed Church teaching that homosexual behavior and abortion

are sins. Do you think:

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

This strays too far

from traditional

Church values 18% 21% 15% 14% 15% 22% 20% 10% 18% 32% 18% 15%
This reflects a

good change in

direction for the

Church 37% 40% 34% 40% 35% 36% 36% 39% 35% 34% 38% 27%
This doesn’t go far

enough in

changing Church

policy on these

issues 21% 21% 22% 24% 21% 20% 21% 31% 18% 12% 22% 18%
Not sure 24% 19% 29% 23% 29% 22% 23% 20% 29% 22% 22% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (477) (522) (174) (275) (379) (171) (340) (422) (237) (891) (108)
Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school  High school Some college  College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West

This strays too far

from traditional

Church values 18% 16% 20% 23% 31% 19% 17% 18% 9% 12% 17% 20% 19%
This reflects a

good change in

direction for the

Church 37% 38% 33% 30% 26% 30% 40% 44% 48% 38% 34% 38% 35%
This doesn’t go far

enough in

changing Church

policy on these
issues 21% 23% 12% 21% 10% 19% 22% 23% 33% 20% 21% 20% 25%

Not sure 24% 22% 36% 26% 32% 33% 22% 15% 9% 30% 28% 21% 21%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (792) (104) (103) (38) (345) (346) (184) (86) (171) (231) (350) (247)

Pew religion

Total Protestant Roman Catholic Mormon Eastern or Greek Orthodox  Jewish Muslim  Buddhist Hindu Atheist  Agnostic  Nothing in particular
This strays too far
from traditional
Church values 18% 30% 15% 27% 6% 5% — 9% — 2% 5% 12%
This reflects a
good change in
direction for the
Church 37% 34% 46% 45% 39% 35% 70% 25% 47% 22% 44% 33%
This doesn’t go far
enough in
changing Church
policy on these
issues 21% 13% 20% 14% 15% 36% 16% - — 54% 32% 23%
Not sure 24% 24% 19% 15% 39% 24% 14% 66% 53% 22% 20% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (355) (204) 17) (6) (26) (5) (8) 2) (62) (63) (201)
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Born Again

Total Yes No
This strays too far
from traditional
Church values 18% 29% 12%
This reflects a
good change in
direction for the
Church 37% 35% 38%
This doesn’t go far
enough in
changing Church
policy on these
issues 21% 11% 27%
Not sure 24% 25% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (351) (648)

You
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